| F— S RELELH

THE NEW GENERATION OF INTELLIGENT SEWING MACHINE

HIKARI &

=14 F M

PARTS BOOK

HSAT-K9 %X

Bz LR
AUTO NECK JOINING MACHINE V1.00



T 01RO pp o P1. P2
I b s RN P3. P4

S R VBB T 4w e veevreneeneetestereenersenstnsteste s s sttt ettt te e ae e P5. P6
A, JE VIR 4 vvnnnnnresseneeneesteettemttiit it se s e e e et e e te e tee bttt s e e P7. P8
B. TA e [ wevveeevennennnsnsensennenneeeteetieuteunttaasaasaeeaeeteeteentennnannnnans P9. P10
B. B T[ cveeererenernnemnnennertirtiiiiiii ettt e P11.P12






BT

55 it e Ha w1
1 30044605 [01-504001024-3 [N/ B SKIRET T M4 X 10 4 EA
2 30037155 [01-505001624-3 [ PY 7~ A [RFESLIEET ] M5X 16 2 EA
3 30104035 [2111. 33-708 77 L 48 1 EA
4 30006723 |311.20-15 [P 51 HW762T 2 EA
5 30102874 | [k AEREY B 5t 1 EA
6 10003675 |HXT6914TA-04KSC/AK/HSAT-K9A [ & 41% FHlk] 1 EA
7 30044604 [01-504000624-3 [P/~ B SLEZET ] MAX6 2 EA
8 30102747 |2111.33-45 [HHBIHR ] 1 EA
9 30005135 [01-503000421-1 [— ¥ [F 4 LURET ] M3 X 4 3 EA
10 30102759 [2111.33-57 [ 334 ] 1 EA
11 30100028 [01-103000521-1 [— T LI24T ] M3%5 2 EA
12 30050078 [2111.30-32A [#4#% ] 1 EA
13 30102764 [2111. 33-62 [ [ & 2234 ] 1 FA
14 10104336 [2111.33-01 [HH] 1 EA
15 30030905 [201. 22-08-03 [HLLB EAYZH 1] 2 EA
16 30102755 [2111. 33-53 [P 2 #[H 2 1847 ] 2 EA
17 30019274 [21-3500192—4 (R [ SARBRET T ST5. 0X19. 3 20  |EA
18 30102754 [2111.33-52 [445kHKR ] 1 EA
19 30006040 [20-4421632-3 [ Ak H BOiE4] ] ST4. 2X 16 8 EA
20 30041042 [2111.29-47 [WRZIR-F] 1 EA
21 30049192 [201. 22-07-08-04A [ &0 [E E I E ] 2 EA
22 30102765 [2111.33-63 [FiE#IE] 2 EA
23 30022987 |2111. 18-02 [HLLEGZ4S ] HX6914T-03 2 EA
24 30049959 [KS-13N [if#2e] SP 1 EA
25 20005089 |CB-00Z-70-01A [ FEAZAHL1E Y XUHK S FH A 1 EA
26 30005696 [05-081101201-5 [-F#H1 8. 1X1.0X 12 4 EA
27 10003963 |2111. 31-83A [XUFFHLZE COREED 1 1 EA
28 20005406 [SR-38-04 [M¥EH 4141 SR-38-04 1 EA
29 30100813 [03-608000803-6 [/~ FKFHIZEIMS X 8] 4 EA




B

B

N

R




2. 77 JZ A

75 il kA i B
1 30060224  [2111.32-51 [[IH: Sk A 7S f K IR 24T ] 1 EA
2 30036126 |01-304001024-6 [ P75 AT R S 8247 1 M4 X 10 1 EA
3 30057689  [14-604-27A [AMERTHI MW/ dhz& ] 4X 12X 4 1 EA
4 30057503  [2111. 32-37 LiEshih e 36441] 1 EA
5 30029510 |01-504001024-6 [ P47 A 5I4E SLER4AT 1 M4 X 10 4 EA
6 30005629 |05-043080900-3 [“F-# 4] 4.3X0.8X9 12 EA
7 30036176 |03-604000503-4 [/5f-KH#4ZEEE] M4 X5 2 EA
8 30057613 [2111.32-36 LiEshHh2e342] 1 EA
9 30057688 | [r#ifi#s] 0.3X4X 15 1 EA
10 30005547 |03-603000240-3 [/ FHIZEEE] M3 X 2. 4 2 EA
11 30044603 |01-503001024-3 [ P75 B FE S B84T 1 M3 X 10 1 EA
12 30025896 [03-608000650-1 [/ fflZHE] M8X6. 5 2 EA
13 30102766 (2111, 33-64 [ Arks AR 1 1 EA
14 30030106 |355.02-18 [Hi£k] 3 EA
15 30044580 |01-503000624-3 [ A/~ A IIHESLIZ4AT ] M3 X6 2 EA
16 30044604 |01-504000624-3 [ A/ A IHESLIZ4AT ] MAX 6 5 EA
17 30053545 |05-080031413-1 [F# ] 8.0X0.3X14. 1 1 FA
18 30102728 [2111. 33-26 [ JIArAGl & 2 45 1 ! EA
19 30005049 |01-104000824-1 LA/ AUTLIZET ] MAX8 2 EA
20 30052303 | [XUFLIEEL] 30X 10X 5 2 EA
21 30030915 |01-504002524-6 [ P47~ #f l5 kE S 24T 1 M4 X 25 1 EA
22 30030913 |01-504001224-6 [ P75 A B FE L BR4T ] MA X 12 3 EA
23 30048587 [2111.31-45 (418 ] 1 EA
24 30037217 |01-108002024-1 [N/ ATTKIZAT ] M8 X 20 1 EA
25 30005313 [01-805000514—1 [ A7~ A1 4135 &5 5@ 84T 1 M5 X 5 4 EA
26 30057684 [2111.32-39 [ {18 ] 1 EA
27 30048828 |01-503001624-3 [ /S A 5I4E SLIR4T 1 M3 X 16 1 EA
28 30044602  [01-503000824-3 [ A/ # [k SLiB4T 1 M3 X 8 3 EA
29 20005390  |SR-38-01 [tz f /e 4ifF1 SR-38-01 1 EA
30 30057752 (2111, 32-45 [4&/RE8 423547 ] 1 EA
31 30005614 |05-032050700-3 [“F# 4] 3.2X0.5X7 4 EA
32 30102729 [2111.33-27 [T 2e3EHR ] 1 EA
33 30100028 [01-103000521-1 [—F M LIBET ] M35 2 EA
34 30057309 [2111.32-18 [ MEhrfie? %] 1 EA
35 30005752 |06-0600812-1 [FFI14%4E ] 6X0.8X 12 1 EA
36 30005965 |14-MF148-27 [y #4iliRVgERhA ] 8 X 14X 3.2 2 EA
37 30102731 [2111. 33-29 L5 & 211 1 EA
38 30005696 |05-081101201-5 [*F# ] 8. 1X1.0X 12 1 EA
39 30057609 |2111.32-31 (48] 1 EA
40 30102734 |2111.33-32 [hei%k] 1 EA
41 30057502 [2111.32-33 [i%E##R ] 1 EA
42 30005790 |09-1021020-1 [REAZELEE] 10.2X1X20 2 EA
43 30051116  [296. 34-29 [éhfrissT ] 2 EA
44 30102770 |MPG16X20 [ W47 <] 1 EA
45 30027385  |73-AS1201F-M5—04A [ 4 M5XDP 4] 4 EA
46 30104761 [2111. 33-74F4 1 EA
47 30005293 [01-803000314—1 [ A7~ A1 4135 &5 5@ BE4T 1 M3 X 3 2 EA
48 30057623 [2111.32-35 [4&HI4EUOLIR]T SP 1 EA
49 30045414 [2111.30-89 [4kklH] 1 EA
50 30005252  [01-604000821-1 [— =l Sk AT IEIZAT ] MAX 8 1 EA
51 30102706 [2111.33-04 [ A #45k] 1 EA
52 30104760 [2111. 33-73+4Hk 1 EA
53 30102726 [2111. 3324 [/32H] 1 EA
54 30005037 |01-103000621-1 [—FAETLIZET ] M3X 6 1 EA
55 30102725 [2111.33-23 [4} &R ] 1 EA
56 30104749 (2111, 33-72 RS HL2e 350 1 EA
57 30052301 |PB10X30U [ WAH% <] 1 EA
58 30102724 [2111. 33-22 [RT4HBNIR ] 1 EA
59 30102760 [2111.33-58 [#Ht] 1 EA
60 30044580 |01-503000624-3 [ Py~ A IRIAE S IZ4] T M3 X 6 1 EA
61 30054063 |2111. 32-10 [ 4% B0 3% 2 254 1 EA
62 20005181 |HXK9-33 LR SFHGHR 223 40 1) ] 1 EA
63 30005664 |05-053201452-5 [*F# )1 5.3X2X 14.5 1 EA
64 30045607 |01-503001224-3 [ /A AL I84T T M3 X 12 2 EA
65 30036191 |07-0310808-3 [##F{H P ] 3. 1X0.8X0.8 2 EA
66 30005614 [05-032050700-3 [P ] 3.2X0.5X7 2 EA

4







3. BTRFCH A

75 EIE] e K H
1 30037184  [01-305000824-3 [ /S A1 F IR Sk H24T 1 M5X 8 1 EA
2 30005655  |05-052151400-1 [P35 ] 5.2X1.5X14.0 1 EA
3 30016725  [14-6800-Z [#hz& ] 10X 19X 5 2 EA
4 30005293 |01-803000314-1 [Py~ F M]3 @ 84T 1 M3 X 3 4 EA
5 30102750 [2111.33-48 [4%4 ] 2 EA
6 30102749 |2111.33-47 [#iE#R ) 1 EA
7 30102748 |2111. 33-46 [V S #%] 1 EA
8 30036386 |01-305001624-3 [ [k A /N FHEAT 1 M5X 16 2 EA
9 30037157  |01-506001224-3 [ Y7~ A R S 884] 1 M6 X 12 2 EA
10 30102746  |2111.33-44 [RTEERE &R 1 1 EA
11 30102745  |2111.33-43 [Hi4E 23R ) 1 EA
12 30006042 |21-2400252-5 [ A PTSk AUBET 1 ST4. 0X 25 4 EA
13 30048592 |2111.31-59 [i&z5h4H]) 1 EA
14 30048558 [2111.23-15 [§%zhE] 1 EA
15 20004562  |2111.31-58 [ i H R 1 L EA
16 30048559  [2111.23-42 [H/5] 1 EA
17 30048430  |2111.23-35 [ AL & EFH 1 1 EA
18 30005757 [06-0800816-1 [JF C#4[& 1 8X0.8X 16 1 EA
19 30043049 [05-100021600-6 [ F# ] 10X0.2X 16 1 EA
20 30005683 |05-064151902-5 [F# ] 6.4X1.5X19 2 EA




bERBA




bR

5 Hfi e K HiE
1 30044580  |01-503000624-3 [ P4/~ A1 A 1L 424T 1 M3 X6 6 EA
2 30102767  [2111.33-65 [ S5k ] 1 EA
3 30044602  [01-503000824-3 [ Y7 A BIKESLIZ4T 1 M3 X 8 10 EA
4 30102741 [2111.33-39 ({4 ] 1 FA
5 30102736 [2111.33-34 [JEMR ] 1 EA
6 30030106  [355.02-18 [ HiZksZ ] 1 FA
7 30044602  [01-503000824-3 [ Y7 A BIKESLIZ4T 1 M3 X 8 11 EA
8 30102740 |2111. 33-38 [ 4L/ Be 224k 1 1 EA
9 30054007  [SR-TEN08-2. 5NO [Hzi/r f% /& 4% 1 TENO8-2. 5NO (MEI JDEN 1 FA
10 30005139 [01-503000821-1 [—Ff[5IESLUZ4T 1 M3 X 8 1 EA
11 30005614  [05-032050700-3 [-F# ] 3.2X0.5X7 2 EA
12 30102732 [2111.33-30 [ SR EHR ] 1 EA
13 30045607  [01-503001224-3 [ I/~ B FESLIRET T M3 X 12 6 EA
14 30102761 [2111.33-59 [ S ] 1 EA
15 30102730 |2111. 33-28 [ G4tk 1 1 EA
16 30036230  [01-504001624-3 [ I/~ # B FESLARE] 1 M4 X 16 6 EA
17 30005629  [05-043080900-3 [~F# ] 4.3X0.8X9 2 EA
18 30005299 [01-804000414-1 [P/~ £ M35 55 2 M2 4T 1 M4 X 4 6 FA
19 30102739 |2111.33-37 [ ettt e 385 e 1 1 EA
20 30102737 |2111.33-35 [ S50t 1 1 EA
21 30045213 [01-504002524-3 [ P/~ B FESKARET 1 M4 X 25 5 EA
22 30005555 [03-604000320-1 [/SFHZEE] M4 X 3. 2 1 FA
23 30102735 [2111.33-33 [ bl 23tz ] 1 EA
24 30036571  [14-F688-27 [ri4iikihA 1 8X 16X 5 1 EA
25 30048435 [F4 1 AF24-3M-11-8 1 EA
26 20005393 [MO-57SSM-101-A [ /5 Hi4e HHLZA 1 1 MO-57SSM-101-A 1 EA
27 30036187  [07-0421111-6 [3EEE] 4.2X 1. 1X 1.1 4 FA
28 30102738 [2111.33-36 [ @l e ] 1 EA
29 30005154 [01-504001021-1 [— 7l FESLIRE] 1 M4 X 10 2 EA
30 30102733 [2111.33-31 [ Rzt 1 EA
31 30048432 [ A5 1 HTD3M-468-10 1 EA
32 30048436 (AR A FL8[A %8 1 AF24-3M-11 1 EA
33 30048744  [2111.31-12 [ a5 ) 1 FA
34 30005752 [06-0600812-1 [FF 1448 1 6X0.8X 12 1 EA
35 30102711 |2111. 33-09 L4 3KHfh 223547 1 1 EA
36 30037153 [01-505002024-3 [ P/~ # B FE SLARET 1 M5 X 20 2 EA
37 30036089  [01-508001224-3 [ P/~ B FESLIRET 1 M8 X 12 1 EA
38 30102710 |2111. 33-08 L4 k4t Zehi 1 1 EA
39 30048559  [2111.23-42 [# 4] 1 FA
40 30102753 [2111.33-51 LF4RTF ] 1 FA
41 30036088  [01-105001024-1 LA NMHAUTKIZET 1 M5X 10 1 FA
42 30016725  [14-6800-7Z [#fi7&] 10X 19X 5 2 EA
43 30104762  |2111.33-75/5 &% 1 EA
44 30045376 [2111.30-20 [J5iEH% ) 1 FA
45 30005655  [05-052151400-1 [P 1 5.2X1.5X14.0 1 EA
46 30037184  |01-305000824-3 [ I/~ F1 T [BSLH24T 1 M5 X 8 1 EA
47 30043049 |05-100021600-6 [F# )41 10X0.2X 16 1 EA
48 30005696 |05-081101201-5 [F# A1 8. 1X1.0X12 1 EA




5. FH R4 |




5. F gk A 1
R it

ity k4 HE I
1 30102708 |2111. 33-06 [48k%e [ =] 1 EA
2 30005696 [05-081101201-5 [-F#F1 8.1X1.0X 12 4 EA
3 30036193 [07-0812121-3 [#iEHPE ] 8. 1 X2. 1X2. 1 4 EA
4 30044584 |01-508003024-3 [ P97~ R SLIZ%T 1 M8 X 30 2 EA
5 30037155 |01-505001624-3 L P/~ £ P AE S BR4T 1 M5 X 16 11 EA
6 30102742 [2111. 33-40 [ EH ] 1 EA
7 30048950 [01-508002524-3 [ P/ £ [FAE S 424] 1 M8 X 25 2 EA
8 30102743 |2111.33-41 [#z ] 1 EA
9 30102705 |2111.33-03 [ i 223543 ] 1 EA
10 30102714 |2111.33-12 [y64[E 2 8 ] 2 EA
11 30005299 |01-804000414-1 [ 47 A U 55 5 EAT 1 M4 X 4 8 EA
12 30036088 [01-105001024-1 [P/~ APTKIZET T M5X 10 1 EA
13 30104748 |2111. 337 1R R 1 EA
14 30016725 [14-6800-Z [4f7K] 10X 19X5 2 EA
15 30102762 |2111.33-60 [J5#&#:] 1 EA
16 30045376 [2111.30-20 [Jai&%%Hh) 1 EA
17 30005655 |05-052151400-1 [FHHT 5.2X1.5X14.0 1 EA
18 30037184 [01-305000824-3 [ P9/~ A-FIRISLIZ4T ] M5X 8 1 EA
19 30036241 [05-053101000-3 [*F# 51 5.3X1.0X10.0 2 EA
20 30102715 [2111. 33-13 [ ML 2e 2445 ] 1 EA
21 30047568 |F-MA25Y [Y#%E3k] 1 EA
22 30102713 [2111.33-11 [AELIERAR ] 1 EA
23 30104764 |MAC25x70SU’S {iT 1 EA
24 30102769 |SK10 [ £k 5% ] 2 EA
25 30047406 [01-105001224-6 [P /S APTKIRET ] M5X 12 15 EA
26 30102704 |2111.33-02 [ HLHLZ2%5H% ) 1 EA
27 30044604 [01-504000624-3 [ P9/~ B FESLI84] ] M4 X6 2 EA
28 30005049 [01-104000824-1 [ PI/SAPTKIZET T M4 X 8 3 EA
29 30053943  |PSLA01A [ 37 {72 i )] ] 2 EA
30 30043049 |05-100021600-6 [“F# 4] 10X0.2X 16 1 EA

10







FlA 11

6. 95K

Jid B E L6 &7
1 30005313 [01-805000514-1 [ P75 M5 e 84T 1 M5 X5 2 EA
2 30102718 |2111.33-16 [J5i&# ] 1 EA
3 30044581 |01-504000824-3 [ A /S A4 SLURET 1 M4 X8 11 EA
4 30102717 [2111.33-15 [ %7K 2225 i 1 EA
5 30036571 |14-F688-2Z [ f4iixkilizk 1 8 X 16 X5 2 EA
6 30102763 |2111.33-61 [ T 5k4h] 1 EA
7 30102707 [2111.33-05 L4 3Kk#E 2224 1 1 EA
8 30005299 |01-804000414-1 [ P47 Ff M B2 484T 1 M4 X 4 5 EA
9 30048435 | L% 1 AF24-3M-11-8 2 EA
10 30043999 |05-042121000-3 [ F# ] 4.2X1.2X 10 3 EA
11 30044054 | [HAE T M4%20+6 3 EA
12 30104763 |2111. 33-76[F 4 1 EA
13 30102723 [2111.33-21 [#EF%] 1 EA
14 30036125 |01-304000624-3 [ A 7S F IR SLUR%T 1 M4 X 6 2 EA
15 30044599 |01-104001024-3 LA/ HAPSLIRAT T MAX 10 4 EA
16 30102720 |2111.33-18 L3k A7 44 ] 1 EA
17 30026816 |01-104000621-1 [—=FEyTLIBET 1 MAX 6 1 EA
18 30005149 |01-504000621-1 [ —FH# BlkESLHZ4T 1 M4 X 6 1 EA
19 30059916 |14-HK0810/1KO L% ik 1 1 EA
20 30005634 [05-043101203-5 [P 41 4.3X1.0X12 2 EA
21 30048436 | [FCHhZANFL8IA 40 ] AF24-3M-11 1 EA
22 30005752  [06-0600812—1 [FFI1#4E 1 6X0.8X 12 1 EA
23 30102712 [2111.33-10 L3} 223547 1 1 EA
24 30051728  |F-M5X 080F [#kARiF5h#:k 1 1 EA
25 30102709 |2111.33-07 [ HL 22354 1 1 EA
26 30027385 |73-AS1201F-M5-04A [if 4540 M5X D 4] 2 EA
27 30102771 |PB16X60U [ MF4#% < 4T ] 1 EA
28 30102744 |2111. 33-42 [ SH134H ) 1 EA
29 30044580 |01-503000624-3 [ /N F AL SLHZ4T 1 M3 X 6 3 EA
30 30102768 |2111.33-66 [Hifi%e SHLLF] 1 EA
31 30045212 |01-504001224-3 [ A 7S M AESLIRET T MAX 12 4 EA
32 30044606 |01-504001424-3 [ A /S IRIFE SLUB4T 1 MAX 14 2 EA
33 30102721 |2111.33-19 [ [ & ] 1 EA
34 30102722 |2111.33-20 LR 4] 1 EA
35 30102719 [2111.33-17 [ S3 228 ] 1 EA
36 20005393 |MO-57SSM-101-A [J5HuifeHpLZAAE 1 MO-57SSM-101-A 1 EA
37 30036187 |07-0421111-6 [#FEHME ] 4.2X 1. 1X 1.1 4 EA
38 30036241 |05-053101000-3 [TF# ] 5.3X1.0X10.0 4 EA
39 30005696 [05-081101201-5 [ P31 8. 1X1.0X 12 1 EA
40 30044604 |01-504000624-3 [ P75 ff B4 SLIB4T 1 M4 X 6 3 EA
41 30044610 |01-505001024-3 [Py /5 1 JE AL IR4T 1 M5 X 10 2 EA

12




7. R AL

13



Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
打字机
23

Administrator
线条

Administrator
打字机
24

Administrator
线条

Administrator
打字机
24

Administrator
线条

Administrator
打字机
24


7. A AHAF

i B E K T
1 30002390 [210.28-08 LM 24 I % 1 HX6814T-03 1 EA
2 30005114 |01-405002022-3 [ Al %t SLUZ4T 1 M5X 20 3 EA
3 30005573 |03-605000450-3 [/SHUREEE] M5X4. 5 3 EA
4 30007552 [246.28-65 [ R FLEFHE 1 HX6804T-02UTC2/AK 1 EA
5 30006012  [18-405001422-3 [+ZAE Ak = (R4 AI24T 1 M5X 14 2 EA
6 30002873 |246. 28-06 [ B EHEE SR ] 1 EA
7 30007602 [210.28-24-01 [ ek 1 HX6814T-03 1 EA
8 30002387 |210. 28-05-03 [V & 4775 1 HX6814T-03 1 EA
9 30008208 [246. 28-07 [ E HEHAFZH A 1 HX6804T-02UTC2/AK 1 EA
10 30005099 [01-404002523-1 [+ —F#LI24T ] M4 X 25 1 EA
11 20001319 |246. 28-67 [ 3042 2] HX6804T—-02UTC2/AK 1 EA
12 30031376 |246.28-68 [ HHA (90/%) 1] 1 EA
13 30037184 |01-305000824-3 [ P75 #1115 SkiB4T 1 M5 X 8 1 EA
14 30041042 [2111.29-47 LWz} 1 EA
15 30007601 |210. 28-24 [#Z e & 1 HX6814T-03 1 EA
16 30104032 |210. 28-41-01C [IZHE4 1 1 EA
17 30008008 |210.28-10 [t 2h4¥] HX6814T-03 1 EA
18 30046658 |295. 28—-09A [ <% il i 32 HE 1 1 EA
19 30048758 |2111.30-86A [ XW@ALHE (NKE) ] 1 EA
20 20002450 |HX6800-12-10-01 [ L3 50 /K28 1 1 EA
21 30006001 [18-404000823-3 [+ —F Sk =& G 184T 1 M4 X8 2 EA
22 30006008 [18-404002823-3 [+ —F 4k = fFEH 5184 1 M4 X 28 2 EA
23 30005581 [21-2350162-4 [+ Pik ARURET 1 ST3.5X 16 2 EA
24 30006042 [21-2400252-5 [ UTLABRE] 1 ST4. 0 X 25 7 EA

14







J 1B 2 A

8.1

¥ i e = e
1 30057701 |2111.32-42 [FRE] 2 EA
2 30041532 |PL401 [LAYMZRLr —3EE#3k ] 2 EA
3 30039220 |SDR100061 [ 3l 47 if JE: %] ] 1 EA
4 30006040 |20-4421632-3 [+ FHE#L Sk H BUE4T ] ST4. 2X 16 2 EA

16




MERRS HEERS

EEELBENHEHBRAE

HIKARI (SHANGHAI) PRECISE MACHINERY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

HB#a/E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com BEmEIIRARETEXFXES005
®ItE/Web: www.chinahikari.com NO.800, ZHONGDA ROAD, ZHUJING INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
fEE/Fax: (00)86-21-67311311 JINSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI CHINA

E3iE/Tel: (00)86-21-67311111 ( #£4MERER/ext .Foreign Trade Dept )

1S0 9001
2015

GUANTITY ATTESTATION

1S00001 B S F R IAE



